Bluefield State College - SSI - 12/2014

Demogr aphics

Student Satisfaction Inventory

Gender
Female
Male
Total
No Response

Age

18 and under
19t024
25t034
35t044

45 and over

Total

No Response

Ethnicity/Race
African-American
American Indian or Alaskan Native
Asian or Pacific Islander
Caucasian/White
Hispanic
Other race
Race - Prefer not to respond
Total
No Response

Current Enrollment Status
Day
Evening
Weekend
Total
No Response

Current Class L oad
Full-time
Part-time
Total
No Response

Copyright 2014, Noel-Levitz, LLC. All Rights Reserved

156
62
218

20
99

28

17
218

18

178

218

201
16

217

195
20
215

%
71.56%
28.44%

100.00%

%
9.17%
45.41%
24.77%
12.84%
7.80%
100.00%

%
8.26%
0.00%
0.00%

81.65%
2.75%
3.67%
3.67%

100.00%

%
92.63%
7.371%
0.00%
100.00%

%
90.70%
9.30%
100.00%

ClassLevel N
Freshman 54
Sophomore 52
Junior 50
Senior 55
Specia student
Graduate/Professional
Other class level

Total 217
No Response 4

Current GPA N
No credits earned 20
1.99 or below 4
2.0-2.49 13
25-2.99 46
3.0-3.49 65
3.5 or above 68

Total 216
No Response 5

Educational Goal N
Associate degree 24
Bachelor's degree 131
Master's degree 33
Doctorate or professional degree 22
Certification (initial/renewal)
Self-improvement/pleasure
Job-related training
Other educational goal

Tota 215
No Response 6

%
24.88%
23.96%
23.04%
25.35%

0.92%
0.46%
1.38%
100.00%

%
9.26%
1.85%
6.02%

21.30%
30.09%
31.48%
100.00%

%
11.16%
60.93%
15.35%
10.23%

0.47%
0.47%
0.00%
1.40%
100.00%



Bluefield State College - SSI - 12/2014

Student Satisfaction Inventory

Demogr aphics

Employment
Full-time off campus
Part-time off campus
Full-time on campus
Part-time on campus
Not employed

Total

No Response

Current Residence
Residence hall
Fraternity / Sorority
Own house
Rent room or apt off campus
Parent's home
Other residence
Total
No Response

Residence Classification
In-state
Out-of -state
International (not U.S. citizen)
Total
No Response

Disabilities
Yes- Disahility
No - Disability
Total
No Response

Institution WasMy
1st choice
2nd choice
3rd choice or lower
Total
No Response

56
45

31
75
212

13

83

50
19
213

183
22
11

216

12
204
216

135
62
16

213

% Areyou currently receiving financial N %
26.42% aid (aloan, scholar ship, grant, work-
21.93% study job or tuition waiver)?

236% Yes 202 92.66%
14.62% No 16 7.34%
35.38% Campusitem - Answer 3 0 0.00%

100.00% Campusitem - Answer 4 0 0.00%
Campusitem - Answer 5 0 0.00%
Campusitem - Answer 6 0 0.00%
Total 218  100.00%
% No Response 3

6.10%

0.00%

38.97% Group Code N %
22 54% 1010: Radiologic Technology, AS 10 4.72%
23.47% 1020: Imaging Science, BS 3 1.42%
8.92% 1030: Nursing, AS 33 15.57%
100.00% 1040: Nursing, BS 11 5.19%
1100: Criminal Justice Administration 14 6.60%

1110: Regents Bachelor of Arts 10 4.72%

1120: Applied Science 17 8.02%

% 1130: Humanities 5 2.36%
84.72% 1140: Social Science 16 7.55%
10.19% 2030: Accountancy 9 4.25%
5.09% 2040: Business Administration 16 7.55%
100.00% 2060: Health Services Management 8 3.77%
3010: Architectural Engineering Tech 2 0.94%

3020: Civil Engineering Tech 9 4.25%

3030: Computer Science 1 0.47%

% 3040: Electrical Engineering Tech 11 5.19%

5.56% 3050: Mechanical Engineering Tech 7 3.30%

94.44% 3060: Mining Engineering Tech BS 1 0.47%

100.00% 3070: Engineering Management 1 0.47%

4010: Early/Middle Education 22 10.38%

5000: Other 6 2.83%

% Total 212 100.00%

No Response 9

63.38%
29.11%
7.51%
100.00%
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