Demographics

156 62 218 3 N 20 99 54	71.56% 28.44% 100.00% % 9.17%	Freshman Sophomore Junior Senior Special student Graduate/Professional Other class level	54 52 50 55 2 1 3	0.92%
218 3 N 20 99	100.00% % 9.17%	Junior Senior Special student Graduate/Professional	50 55 2 1	23.04% 25.35% 0.92%
3 N 20 99	% 9.17%	Senior Special student Graduate/Professional	55 2 1	25.35% 0.92%
N 20 99	9.17%	Special student Graduate/Professional	2	
20 99	9.17%	Graduate/Professional	1	0.92% 0.46%
20 99	9.17%			0.46%
20 99	9.17%	Other class level	3	
99			5	1.38%
	45 410/	Total	217	100.00%
54	45.41%	No Response	4	
	24.77%			
28	12.84%			
17	7.80%	Current GPA	N	%
218	100.00%	No credits earned	20	9.26%
3		1.99 or below	4	1.85%
		2.0 - 2.49	13	6.02%
	0.4	2.5 - 2.99	46	21.30%
N	%	3.0 - 3.49	65	30.09%
18	8.26%	3.5 or above	68	31.48%
0	0.00%	Total	216	100.00%
0	0.00%	No Response	5	
178	81.65%			
6	2.75%			
8	3.67%	Educational Goal	N	%
8	3.67%	Associate degree	24	11.16%
218	100.00%	Bachelor's degree	131	60.93%
3		Master's degree	33	15.35%
		Doctorate or professional degree	22	10.23%
	0.4	Certification (initial/renewal)	1	0.47%
		Self-improvement/pleasure	1	0.47%
		Job-related training	0	0.00%
16		Other educational goal	3	1.40%
0		Total	215	100.00%
217	100.00%	No Response	6	
4				
N	%			
	100.0070			
O				
	28 17 218 3 N 18 0 0 178 6 8 218 3 N 201 16 0 217	28 12.84% 17 7.80% 218 100.00% 3 N % 18 8.26% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 178 81.65% 6 2.75% 8 3.67% 218 100.00% 3 N % 201 92.63% 16 7.37% 0 0.00% 217 100.00% 4 N % 195 90.70% 20 9.30% 215 100.00%	28 12.84% 17 7.80% 218 100.00% 3	12.84% 17 7.80% Current GPA N

Demographics

Employment	N	%	Are you currently receiving financial	N	%
Full-time off campus	56	26.42%	aid (a loan, scholarship, grant, work-		
Part-time off campus	45	21.23%	study job or tuition waiver)?		
Full-time on campus	5	2.36%	Yes	202	92.66%
Part-time on campus	31	14.62%	No	16	7.34%
Not employed	75	35.38%	Campus item - Answer 3	0	0.00%
Total	212	100.00%	Campus item - Answer 4	0	0.00%
No Response	9		Campus item - Answer 5	0	0.00%
			Campus item - Answer 6	0	0.00%
			Total	218	100.00%
Current Residence	N	%	No Response	3	
Residence hall	13	6.10%			
Fraternity / Sorority	0	0.00%			
Own house	83	38.97%	Group Code	N	%
Rent room or apt off campus	48	22.54%	1010: Radiologic Technology, AS	10	4.72%
Parent's home	50	23.47%	1020: Imaging Science, BS	3	1.42%
Other residence	19	8.92%	1030: Nursing, AS	33	15.57%
Total	213	100.00%	1040: Nursing, BS	11	5.19%
No Response	8		1100: Criminal Justice Administration	14	6.60%
			1110: Regents Bachelor of Arts	10	4.72%
			1120: Applied Science	17	8.02%
Residence Classification	N	%	1130: Humanities	5	2.36%
In-state	183	84.72%	1140: Social Science	16	7.55%
Out-of-state	22	10.19%	2030: Accountancy	9	4.25%
International (not U.S. citizen)	11	5.09%	2040: Business Administration	16	7.55%
Total	216	100.00%	2060: Health Services Management	8	3.77%
No Response	5		3010: Architectural Engineering Tech	2	0.94%
			3020: Civil Engineering Tech	9	4.25%
			3030: Computer Science	1	0.47%
Disabilities	N	%	3040: Electrical Engineering Tech	11	5.19%
Yes - Disability	12	5.56%	3050: Mechanical Engineering Tech	7	3.30%
No - Disability	204	94.44%	3060: Mining Engineering Tech BS	1	0.47%
Total	216	100.00%	3070: Engineering Management	1	0.47%
No Response	5		4010: Early/Middle Education	22	10.38%
			5000: Other	6	2.83%
			Total	212	100.00%
Institution Was My	N	%	No Response	9	
1st choice	135	63.38%	•	-	
2nd choice	62	29.11%			
3rd choice or lower	16	7.51%			
Total	213	100.00%			
No Response	8				